Horn, Milton

Pen Argyl Residents Fete Army Inductee

A farewell dinner was held at the home of Mrs. Martha Duvall in honor of Milton Horn, son of Mr. and Mrs. Edvin Horn of Pen Argyl, recently inducted into the U.S. Army, who leaves for active service July 3. After the dinner an enjoyable swimming party was enjoyed.

ming party was enjoyed.

Those who were in attendance for the dinner were: Mr. and Mrs. Edvin Horn, Mr. and Mrs. Granville Jennings, daughter Patricia Ann, Mr. and Mrs. John Duvall and son John Jr., Ralph Duvall, Robert Duvall, Mrs. Gordon Miller, Misses Mildred, Catherine and Jean Duvall, Mr and Mrs. Milton Horn and Mrs. Martha Duvall.

JUN 30 1943